INCORPORATED 1952 (845) 351-4745 (Voice) (845) 351-2668 (Fax) Website: tuxedopark-ny.gov VILLAGE BOARD MEETING THIRD WEDNESDAY OF THE MONTH

VILLAGE OF TUXEDO PARK 80 LORILLARD ROAD P.O. BOX 31 TUXEDO PARK, NEW YORK 10987

David C. McFadden Mayor

VILLAGE OF TUXEDO PARK NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held by the Village Board of the Village of Tuxedo Park, Orange County, New York, on August 18, 2021, at 6:45 pm at the Village of Tuxedo Park, Village Hall, 80 Lorillard Road, Tuxedo Park, New York 10987 to consider the adoption of a Local Law to amend the Village Code concerning Rules and Regulations applicable to the Wee Wah Lake within the Village of Tuxedo Park.

Said Local Law will be made available for review in the Village Clerk's Office, 80 Lorillard Road, Tuxedo Park, NY and may be examined after August 10, 2021 by any interested party from 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, Monday through Friday.

By Order of the Village Board dated August 9, 2021

Elizabeth Doherty - Village Clerk

